

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 19801/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in FA No. 44/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

CHANDRAKANTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deven S. Lambat, Adv.for  
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is adjourned by three weeks.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master